		DOCKET NO	.: 14609 (JP919980129US1)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	08-24-2001	ЕТ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 19.7-97 LegalStar		LEN (14)	Fatent and Hademark Office
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼		₩	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101822050	attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takatoshi Tsujimura and Takashi Miyamoto \$-17-6		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: International Business Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⋈ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
■ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name City:	Armonk	State/Prov.: New York
☐ Other		ntry: USA	ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: 5/24/01; 7/31/01	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛣 No
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing date 09/857,654 June 7, 2001	w application, the exe	ecution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Tota		ns and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward W. Grolz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,705 Address:		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	8 Den	osit account number:	
City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York		50-0510/IBM	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	30-0	(510/1 D)W	
08/23/2001 RAHMED1 00000042 500510 09857654	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
91 States nent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. Edward W. Grolz	egoing information is t	true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy August 15, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature	Date
	ages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:	ATENT
		Р.	ATENT

REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0977

SSM&P Docket No.: 14609 IBM Docket No: JP919986129USI

Assignment

Whereas, we

Inventor and City (1) Takatoshi Tsujimura

of 2-14-26 Kugenuma-Matsugaoka Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

and

(2) Takashi Miyamoto

of 1-2-1-306 Choufugaoka, Choufu-shi

Tokyo, Japan

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD FOR FORMING TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE FILM USING CHEMICALLY AMPLIFIED RESIST

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

DATES THAT (1) May /24 / 2001. INVENTORS

(2) Jul/31/2001. SIGNED THE DECLARATION

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and scaled

DATE on 194/24/25 Takatoshi Tsujimura

Signed and sealed

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

Takashi Muyamoto Takashi Miyamoto

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 012092 FRAME: 0978